26  | ABB
DOL & Reversing Starters Protected by Thermal Overload Relay
With AF Contactors - Open Type Version in Kit Form
Catalogue Page  1SBC 101 122 S0201
AF16-30-10 + TF42
AF16-30-10 + BER16-4 + VEM4 + TF42
CE
Application

100...250 100...250 AF26-30-00-13 1SBL 237 001 R1300
250...500 250...500 AF26-30-00-14 1SBL 237 001 R1400
15 29 24...60 20...60 AF30Z-30-00-21 1SBL 276 001 R2100 29.0 ... 35.0 TF42-35 1SAZ 721 201 R1053
48...130 48...130 AF30-30-00-12 1SBL 277 001 R1200
100...250 100...250 AF30-30-00-13 1SBL 277 001 R1300
250...500 250...500 AF30-30-00-14 1SBL 277 001 R1400
18.5 35 24...60 20...60 AF38Z-30-00-21 1SBL 296 001 R2100 35.0 ... 38.0/40.0 TF42-38 1SAZ 721 201 R1055
48...130 48...130 AF38-30-00-12 1SBL 297 001 R1200
100...250 100...250 AF38-30-00-13 1SBL 297 001 R1300
250...500 250...500 AF38-30-00-14 1SBL 297 001 R1400
(1) For other control voltages, see "3-pole contactors - Ordering details" pages.
Direct-On-Line Starters Protected by Thermal Overload Relay
With AF Contactors - Open Type Version in Kit Form
Setting ranges Type Order code
A ... A
0.10 ... 0.13 TF42-0.13 1SAZ 721 201 R1005
0.13 ... 0.17 TF42-0.17 1SAZ 721 201 R1008
0.17 ... 0.23 TF42-0.23 1SAZ 721 201 R1009
0.23 ... 0.31 TF42-0.31 1SAZ 721 201 R1013
0.31 ... 0.41 TF42-0.41 1SAZ 721 201 R1014
0.41 ... 0.55 TF42-0.55 1SAZ 721 201 R1017
0.55 ... 0.74 TF42-0.74 1SAZ 721 201 R1021
0.74 ... 1.00 TF42-1.0 1SAZ 721 201 R1023
1.00 ... 1.30 TF42-1.3 1SAZ 721 201 R1025
1.30 ... 1.70 TF42-1.7 1SAZ 721 201 R1028
1.70 ... 2.30 TF42-2.3 1SAZ 721 201 R1031
2.30 ... 3.10 TF42-3.1 1SAZ 721 201 R1033
3.10 ... 4.20 TF42-4.2 1SAZ 721 201 R1035
4.20 ... 5.70 TF42-5.7 1SAZ 721 201 R1038
5.70 ... 7.60 TF42-7.6 1SAZ 721 201 R1040
7.60 ... 10.0 TF42-10 1SAZ 721 201 R1043
10.0 ... 13.0 TF42-13 1SAZ 721 201 R1045
13.0 ... 16.0 TF42-16 1SAZ 721 201 R1047
16.0 ... 20.0 TF42-20 1SAZ 721 201 R1049
20.0 ... 24.0 TF42-24 1SAZ 721 201 R1051
24.0 ... 29.0 TF42-29 1SAZ 721 201 R1052
29.0 ... 35.0 TF42-35 1SAZ 721 201 R1053
35.0 ... 38.0/40.0 TF42-38 1SAZ 721 201 R1055
see table below for all setting ranges
Catalogue Page  1SBC 101 262 S0201
AC-3
400 V

BER..-4
VEM4 CA4-10
Setting ranges Type Order code
A ... A
0.10 ... 0.13 TF42-0.13 1SAZ 721 201 R1005
0.13 ... 0.17 TF42-0.17 1SAZ 721 201 R1008
0.17 ... 0.23 TF42-0.23 1SAZ 721 201 R1009
0.23 ... 0.31 TF42-0.31 1SAZ 721 201 R1013
0.31 ... 0.41 TF42-0.41 1SAZ 721 201 R1014
0.41 ... 0.55 TF42-0.55 1SAZ 721 201 R1017
0.55 ... 0.74 TF42-0.74 1SAZ 721 201 R1021
0.74 ... 1.00 TF42-1.0 1SAZ 721 201 R1023
1.00 ... 1.30 TF42-1.3 1SAZ 721 201 R1025
1.30 ... 1.70 TF42-1.7 1SAZ 721 201 R1028
1.70 ... 2.30 TF42-2.3 1SAZ 721 201 R1031
2.30 ... 3.10 TF42-3.1 1SAZ 721 201 R1033
3.10 ... 4.20 TF42-4.2 1SAZ 721 201 R1035
4.20 ... 5.70 TF42-5.7 1SAZ 721 201 R1038
5.70 ... 7.60 TF42-7.6 1SAZ 721 201 R1040
7.60 ... 10.0 TF42-10 1SAZ 721 201 R1043
10.0 ... 13.0 TF42-13 1SAZ 721 201 R1045
13.0 ... 16.0 TF42-16 1SAZ 721 201 R1047
16.0 ... 20.0 TF42-20 1SAZ 721 201 R1049
20.0 ... 24.0 TF42-24 1SAZ 721 201 R1051
24.0 ... 29.0 TF42-29 1SAZ 721 201 R1052
29.0 ... 35.0 TF42-35 1SAZ 721 201 R1053
35.0 ... 38.0/40.0 TF42-38 1SAZ 721 201 R1055
see table below for all setting ranges
Catalogue Page  1SBC 101 263 S0201
AC-3
400 V

(1) For other control voltages, see "3-pole contactors - Ordering details" pages.
Note: an on-delay timer without dwelling-time (e.g.: CT-ERS.21 1SVR 630 100 R0300) is enough to countdown the programmed starting time during "Star connection".
Setting ranges Type Order code
A ... A
0.10 ... 0.13 TF42-0.13 1SAZ 721 201 R1005
0.13 ... 0.17 TF42-0.17 1SAZ 721 201 R1008
0.17 ... 0.23 TF42-0.23 1SAZ 721 201 R1009
0.23 ... 0.31 TF42-0.31 1SAZ 721 201 R1013
0.31 ... 0.41 TF42-0.41 1SAZ 721 201 R1014
0.41 ... 0.55 TF42-0.55 1SAZ 721 201 R1017
0.55 ... 0.74 TF42-0.74 1SAZ 721 201 R1021
0.74 ... 1.00 TF42-1.0 1SAZ 721 201 R1023
1.00 ... 1.30 TF42-1.3 1SAZ 721 201 R1025
1.30 ... 1.70 TF42-1.7 1SAZ 721 201 R1028
1.70 ... 2.30 TF42-2.3 1SAZ 721 201 R1031
2.30 ... 3.10 TF42-3.1 1SAZ 721 201 R1033
3.10 ... 4.20 TF42-4.2 1SAZ 721 201 R1035
4.20 ... 5.70 TF42-5.7 1SAZ 721 201 R1038
5.70 ... 7.60 TF42-7.6 1SAZ 721 201 R1040
7.60 ... 10.0 TF42-10 1SAZ 721 201 R1043
10.0 ... 13.0 TF42-13 1SAZ 721 201 R1045
13.0 ... 16.0 TF42-16 1SAZ 721 201 R1047
16.0 ... 20.0 TF42-20 1SAZ 721 201 R1049
20.0 ... 24.0 TF42-24 1SAZ 721 201 R1051
24.0 ... 29.0 TF42-29 1SAZ 721 201 R1052
29.0 ... 35.0 TF42-35 1SAZ 721 201 R1053
35.0 ... 38.0/40.0 TF42-38 1SAZ 721 201 R1055
see table below for all setting ranges
Catalogue Page  1SBC 101 264 S0201
AC-3
400 V